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Subd. 2. In case of increase or decrease in the estate of
such insane person, or in the estates of those persons herein
secondarily lable for the cost of the maintenance of an insane
person in such institutions, or in case of the death of such
persons, or either of them, the director of public institutions
is hereby authorized to modify or cancel his previous order
‘made in relation thereto, and from time to time make such
other and further order with reference thereto as it may seem
just and proper.

Subd. 3. In all cases under the provisions of sections
526.01 to 526.07, the property which, under the laws of this
state, i3 exempt from attachment or sale on any final process
issued from any court, shall be exempt also as to the estates and
persons charged with or upon whom any liability is imposed
under the provision of those sections.

See. 7. [246.49] Limitation on application. None
of the charges or collection responsibility imposed upon county
welfare boards by this act shall apply to any commitments
that were made prior to July 1, 1947,

Sec. 8,  This act shall become effective January 1, 1954,
Approved April 24, 1953.

CHAPTER 733—H. F. No. 1353
[Not Coded]

An act relating to a classification, salary and tenure
system for county employees in all counties now or hereafter
hoving o populetion of 550,000 or more; fizing selaries and
sums to be appropriated therefor; and amending Laws 1945,
Chapter 607, as amended, by adding a section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Lawsg 1945, Chapter 607, as amended by
Laws 1947, Chapter 455, and Laws 1951, Chapter 636, is
amended by adding the following section:

Sec. 12, Minimum salaries, classifications.  Notwith-
standing any of the provisions of section 4, as now existing or
hereafter amended, the minimum annual salaries and the
classification of the employees in the sheriff’s office in such
county shall be as follows:



948 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

1st 2nd srd 4th 5th 6th Tth 8th
¥Yeqr Year Year Year Year Year Year Year

(or over)

1 Chief vriminal Deputy...... 3780 3840 3900 3960 4020  H080 SI40 4200

¥ Tavern Inspector ........... 3180 3240 3300 3360 3420 3480 3540 3600
1 Deputy in Charge

af Maoter Patrel .......... 282y 2880 2950 3000 2D6p 3120 31%p 2240

1 Deputy in Charge of Levies ., 2820 2880 2940 $0060 $060 8120 180 3240
! Pr(iﬁ‘gpgzﬂﬁgfgécper .......... 2820 2880 2840 3000 3060 3120 %130 3240
1 Radio Engineer ............ 2820 2880 2940 3000 3060 3120 3180 3240
3 Assistant Radio Engineers .. 2580 2640 2700 2760 2820 2880 2940 3000
1 Radio Techniciun .......... 2580 2640 2700 2760 2520 2880 2040 34090
5 Criminal Imvestigators ...,. 2580 2640 2700 2760 2820 2880 29,40 3060
I fdentifications Depuly ...... 258G 2640 R704 2BT6O 282G 288G 2540 30pe
2 Assistants in Charge

of Motor Patfrpl .......... 2580 2650 2700 2760 2820 2880 2940 3000
I Deputy in Charge of Desk .. 2580 2640 2700 2760 2820 2880 2040 38000
I Jailor ... 2580 2640 2v00  2Y¥GG 28209 2889 2940 Sdog
1 Deputy Bookkeeper ........ 2580 2640 2700 2760 2820 2880 2840 3600

e

Deputies assisting
i Levy Department ...... 2580 2640 R2T00 2760 2820 2880 2940 3009

61 General Deputies—
Unclassified .....--...... gI00 2I60 2220 2280 2340 2400 2460 2520
Such salaries shall be paid according to the time of service
performed by each employee and the time for computation of
years of employment shall be retroactive to the date of com-
mencement of his duties. In the event an employee is trans-
ferred from o classified to an unclassified status, or transferred
from one classified status to another, his time of service in any
status in soid office shall acerue to his new status, and he shall
be paid in accordance with the salary table herein. Nothing
herein contained shall prevent operation of the cost of living
salary adjustments according to the cost of living index set
forth in Section 5, or as the same may be hercafter amended
or modified.

Approved April 24, 1953.

CHAPTER 734—H. F. No. 1433

An act relating to aeronautics and public corporations
created in connection therewith under and pursuent to Sec-
tions 360.101 to 360.125, Minnesota Statutes 1948, amending
Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 360.105, Subdivision 2; Sec-
ton 360.107, Subdivigsion 17; Seclion 880.112; and repealing
Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 860.102, Subdivision 10.



